101172429

OCT 12

File No.

## PATENT APPLICATION RECORDATION COVER SHEET

To	the	Honorak	ole (	Commissior	ner of	Pat	ents	and	Trad	lemark	s:
P16	ease	record	the	attached	origin	nal	docum	nents	or	сору	
the	ereof	Ē.									

1. Name of conveying party (ies): Jean Claude Pineau and Richard Bonachera
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached [ ] Yes [X] No
2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
SOCIETE DES PROCEDES ET MACHINES SPECIALES 18, rue Jean Mermoz, Z.A.E. St. Guenault F-91031 Evry Cedex, France
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other
Execution Date: September 1, 1999
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
[ X] A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/016,688 [ ] B. Patent Application is being filed herewith [ ] C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: [ ] Yes [X] No
1 00000207 09016688
1.0 A.A. (OP)

10/14/1999 MTHAI: 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Lawrence G. Fridman, Esq. Address: Silber & Fridman 66 Mount Prospect Avenue City: Clifton State: N.J. ZIP 07013-1918
6. Total number of application and patents involved:
[ <b>1</b> ]
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) : \$ 40.00
<pre>[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>
8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached paper is either the original document of a true copy of the original document.
Lawrence G. Fridman 10/05/99 Name of Person Signing Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

ASNTRANS.005

Ī

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

Names of Inventors :

, 1. <sub>25</sub>

(1) Jean Claude PINEAU

(2) Richard BONACHERA

(3)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

Name and Address of Assignee(s)

SOCIETE DES PROCEDES ET MACHINES SPECIALES 18, rue Jean Mermoz , Z.A.E. St.Guenault F-91031 Evry Cedex, France

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as :

Assembly using an abrasive strip to machine a cylindrical bearing surface of a workpiece.

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

Said application having been filed on 30 January 1998

and assigned Serial Nº 09/016,688

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affimative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of :

SILBER & FRIDMAN 66 Mount Prospect Avenue Clifton, New Jersey 07013 (973) 779-2580

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0410 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)

Full name of sole or first inventor : Jean Claude PINEAU Citizenship : French Residence (City, State, Country): F-77960 Chailly-en-Bière, France Post office address : Chemin Ruxal; Les Roches Marceau F-77960 Chailly-en-Bière, France aude PINEAU Date : 01/09/99 Full name of second joint inventor : Richard BONACHERA Citizenship : French Residence (City, State, Country) : F-94304 Vincennes, France Post office address : 14, rue Charles Pathé F-94304 Vincennes, France Signature: Date: 04/09/99 Full name of third joint inventor : Citizenship : Residence (City, State, Country) : Post office address : Date : Signature :\_\_\_ Full name of fourth joint inventor : Citizenship : Residence (City, State, Country) :

Post office address :

**RECORDED: 10/12/1999** 

Signature :\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 010303 FRAME: 0411